Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jointed States Patent and Trademark Office
6/10/2/1	States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Birector of the U.S. Betsel and T.	1.03.023257 The attached documents or the new address(es) below.
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tr. 1 Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Da	
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Da (1) Takeo KOMATA (2) Kei MATSUNAGA (3) Yoshiki HIROTSU (4) Shinya AKIBA Execution Dates: (1-2,4) May 11, 2005 (3) May 16, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Change of Conveying Change of Change	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CENTRAL GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED Street Address: 5253, Oaza Okiube, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, 755-001 Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/041,940	
A 1495 1	number(s) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document she mailed: Name: Crowell & Moring LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Street Address: Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Phone Number: 202-624-2500 Fax Number: 202-628-8844	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
	b. Deposit Account Number <u>05-1323</u> Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Signature J. D. Evans, Registration No. 26,26	June 14, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	iding cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: vices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

PO4CG-0-7US

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

> CENTRAL GLASS COMPANY, LIMITED 5253, Oaza Okiube, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi 755-0001 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, to his invention relating to:	title and interest for the United Sta	tes, its territories and possessions in and
PROCESSES FOR PROD	OUCING FLUORINE-CONTAIN DERIVATIVES	NING 2,4-DIOLS AND THEIR
as set forth in his United States Pat	ent Application (check one):	
	ntly herewith, .940_, filed <u>January 26, 2005</u> , Application, No.:, filed,	
and to any and all Letters Patent invention, including any and all resuccessors, legal representatives as	of the United States which may issues or extensions thereof, to be had assigns to the full end of the tenually and entirely as would have been	divisions or continuations thereof and in sue on any such application or for said eld and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its rm or terms for which any and all such en held and enjoyed by the undersigned
	thorizes and requests the Commissi- aid ASSIGNEE, its successors or as	oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue signs in accordance herewith;
		d unencumbered right to sell and assign and will not execute any document or
legal representatives or assigns all and that he will execute and delive perform all other lawful acts de representatives or assigns to per- continuations thereof and to any a reissues or extensions, in said A	information known to him relating er any papers, make all rightful oat emed necessary or desirable by s fect title to said invention, to said and all Letters Patent which may be assigned, its successors, or assigned.	icate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, to said invention or patent application hs, testify in any legal proceedings and said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal id application including divisions and e granted therefor or thereon, including igns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its enforcing Letters Patent of the United
the power to insert in this Assign		ORING, L.L.P., or any partner thereof, hich may be necessary or desirable to ordation of this Assignment.
Inventor one: Citizen of:	Takeo KOMATA JAPAN	
	(Signature of 1 st inventor)	05/11/2015 (Date)
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 1" inventor)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 038788.55860US

Inventor two:	Kei MATSUNAGA	
Citizen of:	JAPAN	
	Kei <u>matsura</u> ga (Signature of 2 nd inventor)	05/11/20vs
(Signature of witness (optional))	(Signature of 2 nd inventor)	(Date)
Inventor three: Citizen of:	Yoshiki HIROTSU JAPAN	
(Signature of witness (optional))	Yoshiki Kirotsu (Signature of 3 rd inventor)	05/16/2005 (Date)
Inventor four: Citizen of:	Shinya AKIBA JAPAN	
(Signature of witness (optional))	Shinya Akiba (Signature of 4 th inventor)	05/11/2005 (Date)

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.